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APPENDIX C. COMMON AND SCIENTIFIC NAMES OF 
SPECIES MENTIONED IN THE TEXT 

C.1 SPECIES NAME BY COMMON NAME 

Type Common Name Scientific Name 

Mammals American badger Taxidea taxus 

Mammals Beaver Castor canadensis 

Mammals Botta’s pocket gopher  Thomomys bottae 

Mammals California ground squirrel  Otospermophilus beecheyi 

Mammals California vole Microtus californicus 

Mammals Columbian black-tailed deer Odocoileus hemionus columbianus 

Mammals Cottontail Sylvilagus auduboni 

Mammals Coyote  Canis latrans 

Mammals Deer Odocoileus hemionus  

Mammals Feral cat Felis domesticus 

Mammals Feral dog Canis lupus familiaris 

Mammals Gray fox  Urocyon cinereoargenteus 

Mammals Muskrat  Ondatra zibethicus 

Mammals Ringtail Bassariscus astutus 

Mammals River otter Lontra canadensis 

Mammals Striped skunk Mephitis mephitis 

Mammals Western harvest mouse Reithrodontomys megalotis 

Mammals Wild boar Sus scrofa 

Mammals Woodrat Neotoma spp. 

Birds Acorn woodpecker Melanerpes formicivorus 

Birds American bittern Botaurus lentiginosus 

Birds American coot Fulica americana 

Birds American peregrine falcon Falco peregrinus anatum 

Birds Bald eagle  Haliaeetus leucocephalus 

Birds Bank swallow Riparia riparia 

Birds Barn owl Tyto alba 

Birds Big brown bat Eptesicus fuscus 

Birds Black-crowned night heron Nycticorax nycticorax 

Birds Brown-headed cowbird Molothrus ater 

Birds California black rail Laterallus jamaicensis coturniculus 

Birds California horned lark Eremophila alpestris actia 

Birds California thrasher Toxostoma redivivum 

Birds California towhee Pipilo crissalis 

Birds California quail Lophortyx californicus 

Birds Cinnamon teal Anas cyanoptera 

Birds Common gallinule Gallinula chloropus 

Birds Common, great egret Casmerodius albus 

Birds Cooper’s hawk  Accipiter cooperii 

Birds Cormorant Phalacrocorax spp. 

Birds European starling Sturnus vulgaris 

Birds Gadwall Anas strepera 

Birds Golden eagle Aquila chrysaetos 

Birds Great blue heron Ardea herodias 

Birds Greater roadrunner Geococcyx californianus 

Birds Greater sandhill crane Grus canadensis tabida 

Birds Kingfisher (Belted) Megaceryle alcyon 

Birds Loggerhead shrike Lanius ludovicianus 
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Type Common Name Scientific Name 

Birds Long-eared owl Asio otus 

Birds Mallard Anas platyrhynchos 

Birds Marsh wren Cistothorus palustris 

Birds Merlin Falco columbarius 

Birds Northern harrier Circus cyaneus 

Birds Nuttall’s woodpecker  Picoides nuttallii 

Birds Oak titmouse Baeolophus inornatus 

Birds Pied-billed grebe Podilymbus podiceps 

Birds Prairie Falcon Falco mexicanus 

Birds Purple martin Progne subis 

Birds Red-tailed hawk Buteo jamaicensis 

Birds Red-winged blackbird Agelaius phoeniceus 

Birds Ring-necked pheasant Phasianus colchicus 

Birds Savannah sparrow  Passerculus sandwichensis 

Birds Scrub jay Aphelocoma californica 

Birds Short-eared owl Asio flammeus 

Birds Snowy egret Egretta thula 

Birds Swainson’s hawk Buteo swainsoni 

Birds Swan (Tundra) Cygnus columbianus 

Birds Tricolored blackbird Agelaius tricolor  

Birds Turkey vulture Cathartes aura 

Birds Western burrowing owl Athene cunicularia hypugaea 

Birds Western meadowlark  Sturnella neglecta 

Birds Western yellow-billed cuckoo Coccyzus americanus occidentalis 

Birds White-tailed kite Elanus leucurus 

Birds Wild turkey Meleagris gallopavo 

Birds Willow flycatcher Empidonax traillii 

Birds Wood duck Aix sponsa 

Birds Wrentit Chamaea fasciata  

Birds Yellow warbler Dendroica petechia 

Birds Yellow-billed magpie Pica nuttalli 

Birds Yellow-breasted chat Icteria virens  

Reptiles Blainville’s horned lizard Phrynosoma blainvillii 

Reptiles Giant garter snake Thamnophis gigas 

Reptiles Gopher snake Pituophis melanoleucus 

Reptiles Western fence lizard  Sceloporus occidentalis 

Reptiles Western pond turtle Actinemys (formerly Clemmys and Emys) 

marmorata 

Reptiles Western rattlesnake Crotalus viridis 

Amphibians Bullfrog Rana catesbeiana 

Amphibians California red-legged frog  Rana draytonii 

Amphibians California tiger salamander  Ambystoma californiense 

Amphibians Foothill yellow-legged frog Rana boylii 

Amphibians Pacific tree frog  Pseudacris regilla 

Amphibians Western spadefoot toad  Spea hammondii 

Fish American shad Alosa sapidissima 

Fish Black crappie Pomoxis nigromaculatus  

Fish Bluegill  Lepomis macrochirus 

Fish Brown trout Salmo trutta 

Fish California Roach Hesperoleucus symmetricus 

Fish Central Valley fall and late fall-run Chinook 

salmon 

Oncorhynchus tshawytscha 

Fish Central Valley spring-run Chinook salmon Oncorhynchus tshawytscha 

Fish Central Valley steelhead Oncorhynchus mykiss 

Fish Green sturgeon Acipenser medirostris 
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Fish Green sunfish Lepomis cyanellus 

Fish Hardhead Mylopharodon conocephalus 

Fish Hitch Lavinia exilicauda 

Fish Largemouth bass Micropterus salmoides 

Fish Pacific lamprey Entosphenus tridentatus 

Fish Rainbow Trout Oncorhynchus mykiss 

Fish Redear sunfish Lepomis microlophus 

Fish Redeye bass Micropterus coosae 

Fish Riffle sculpin Cottus gulosus 

Fish River lamprey Lampetra ayresii 

Fish Sacramento Pikeminnow Ptychocheilus grandis 

Fish Sacramento River winter-run Chinook salmon Oncorhynchus tshawytscha 

Fish Sacramento splittail Pogonichthys macrolepidotus 

Fish Sacramento sucker Catostomus occidentalis 

Fish Smallmouth bass Micropterus dolomieu 

Fish Spotted bass Micropterus punctulatus 

Fish Tule perch Hysterocarpus traskii 

Fish White crappie Pomoxis annularis 

Fish White sturgeon Acipenser transmontanus 

Invertebrates Codling moth Cydia pomonella 

Invertebrates Conservancy fairy shrimp Branchinecta conservatio 

Invertebrates Valley elderberry longhorn beetle Desmocerus californicus dimorphus 

Invertebrates Vernal pool fairy shrimp Branchinecta lynchi 

Invertebrates Vernal pool tadpole shrimp Lepidurus packardi 

Plants Ahart’s dwarf rush Juncus leiospermus var. ahartii 

Plants Ahart’s paronychia Paronychia ahartii 

Plants Alder Alnus spp. 

Plants Barbed goatgrass  Aegilops triuncialis 

Plants Bay laurel Laurus nobilis 

Plants Bermuda buttercup Oxalis pes-caprae 

Plants Black oak Quercus kelloggii 

Plants Blackberries Rubus spp. 

Plants Blue elderberry Sambucus cerulea 

Plants Blue oak Quercus douglasii 

Plants Box elder Acer negundo 

Plants Broadleaf filaree Erodium botrys 

Plants Buckeye Aesculus californicus 

Plants Bulrush  Schoenoplectus (formerly Scirpus) spp. 

Plants Butte County checkerbloom Sidalcea robusta 

Plants Butte County golden clover Trifolium jokerstii 

Plants Butte County meadowfoam Limnanthes floccosa ssp. californica 

Plants Butter and eggs Triphysaria eriantha 

Plants California beaked-rush Rhynchospora californica 

Plants California poppy Eschscholzia californica 

Plants California sycamore Platanus racemosa 

Plants Canyon live oak Quercus chrysolepsis 

Plants Cattail   Typha spp.  

Plants Cheatgrass Bromus tectorum 

Plants Cottonwood Populus fremontii 

Plants Elderberry Sambucus spp. 

Plants European olive Olea europaea 

Plants Ferris’ milkvetch Astragalus tener var. ferrisae 

Plants Filarees Erodium spp. 

Plants Foothill needlegrass Nassella lepida 

Plants Foothill pine  Pinus sabiniana 
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Plants Fremont cottonwood Populus fremontii 

Plants Giant reed Arundo donax 

Plants Fremont's goldfields  Lasthenia fremontii 

Plants Gooding’s willow Salix gooddingii 

Plants Greene’s tuctoria Tuctoria greenei 

Plants Hairy orcutt grass Orcuttia pilosa 

Plants Himalayan blackberry Rubus discolor 

Plants Hoover’s spurge Chamaesyce hooveri 

Plants Interior live oak Quercus wislizeni 

Plants Italian ryegrass Lolium multiflorum 

Plants Ithuriel's spear Triteleia laxa 

Plants Kikuyugrass Pennisetum clandestinum 

Plants Lesser saltscale Atriplex minuscula 

Plants Low, waxy mannagrass Glyceria declinata 

Plants Madrone Arbutus spp. 

Plants Manzanita Arctostaphylos spp. 

Plants Medusa-head Taeniatherum caput-medusae 

Plants Mexican elderberry Sambucus mexicana 

Plant Miniature lupine Lupinus bicolor 

Plants Mustard Brassica spp. 

Plants Narrow-leaf willow Salix exigua 

Plants White navarretia Navarretia leucocephala  

Plants Oak Quercus spp. 

Plants Oregon ash Fraxinus latifolia 

Plants Parrot feather Myriophyllum aquaticum 

Plants Pine Pinus spp. 

Plants Poison oak Toxicodendron diversilobum 

Plants Ponderosa pine Pinus ponderosa 

Plants Popogyny Pogogyny ziziphoroides 

Plants Purple needlegrass Nassella pulchra 

Plants Red Bluff dwarf rush Juncus leiospermus var. leiospermus 

Plants Red elderberry Sambucus racemosa 

Plants Red willow Salix laevigata 

Plants Redstem filaree Erodium cicutarium 

Plants Ripgut brome Bromus diandrus 

Plants Salt cedar Tamarix spp. 

Plants Sedge Carex spp. 

Plants Slender orcutt grass Orcuttia tenuis 

Plants Slender wild oats Avena barbata 

Plants Soft chess Bromus hordeaceus 

Plants Tanoak Lithocarpus densiflorus 

Plants Tarweed Hemizonia fitchii, Holocarpha virgata 

Plants Tidy tips Layia fremontii 

Plants Tocalote Centaurea melitensis 

Plants Toyon Heteromeles arbutifolia 

Plants Clover Trifolium spp. 

Plants Tule Schoenoplectus (formerly Scirpus)  spp. 

Plants Turkey mullein Eremocarpus setigerus 

Plants Valley oak Quercus lobata 

Plants Valley goldfield Lasthenia californica 

Plants Veiny monardella Monardella douglasii ssp. venosa 

Plants White alder Alnus rhombifolia 

Plants Wild grape Vitis californica 

Plants Wild mustard Hirschfeldia incana, Brassica nigra 

Plants Wild oats Avena spp. 
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Type Common Name Scientific Name 

Plants Wild rose Rosa spp. 

Plants Willow  Salix spp. 

Plants Yellow carpet Blennosperma nanum 

Plants Yellow starthistle Centaurea solstitialis 
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C.2 SPECIES NAME BY SCIENTIFIC NAME 

Type Scientific Name Common Name 

Mammals Bassariscus astutus Ringtail 

Mammals Canis latrans Coyote  

Mammals Canis lupus familiaris Feral dog 

Mammals Castor canadensis Beaver 

Mammals Felis domesticus Feral cat 

Mammals Lontra canadensis River otter 

Mammals Mephitis mephitis Striped skunk 

Mammals Microtus californicus California vole 

Mammals Neotoma spp. Woodrat 

Mammals Odocoileus hemionus  Deer 

Mammals Odocoileus hemionus columbianus Columbian black-tailed deer 

Mammals Ondatra zibethicus Muskrat  

Mammals Otospermophilus beecheyi California ground squirrel  

Mammals Reithrodontomys megalotis Western harvest mouse 

Mammals Sus scrofa Wild boar 

Mammals Sylvilagus auduboni Cottontail 

Mammals Taxidea taxus American badger 

Mammals Thomomys bottae Botta’s pocket gopher  

Mammals Urocyon cinereoargenteus Gray fox  

Birds Accipiter cooperii Cooper’s hawk  

Birds Agelaius phoeniceus Red-winged blackbird 

Birds Agelaius tricolor  Tricolored blackbird 

Birds Aix sponsa Wood duck 

Birds Anas cyanoptera Cinnamon teal 

Birds Anas platyrhynchos Mallard 

Birds Anas strepera Gadwall 

Birds Aphelocoma californica Scrub jay 

Birds Aquila chrysaetos Golden eagle 

Birds Ardea herodias Great blue heron 

Birds Asio flammeus Short-eared owl 

Birds Asio otus Long-eared owl 

Birds Athene cunicularia hypugaea Western burrowing owl 

Birds Baeolophus inornatus Oak titmouse 

Birds Botaurus lentiginosus American bittern 

Birds Buteo jamaicensis Red-tailed hawk 

Birds Buteo swainsoni Swainson’s hawk 

Birds Casmerodius albus Common, great egret 

Birds Cathartes aura Turkey vulture 

Birds Chamaea fasciata  Wrentit 

Birds Circus cyaneus Northern harrier 

Birds Cistothorus palustris Marsh wren 

Birds Coccyzus americanus occidentalis Western yellow-billed cuckoo 

Birds Cygnus columbianus Swan (Tundra) 

Birds Dendroica petechia Yellow warbler 

Birds Egretta thula Snowy egret 

Birds Elanus leucurus White-tailed kite 

Birds Empidonax traillii Willow flycatcher 

Birds Eptesicus fuscus Big brown bat 

Birds Eremophila alpestris actia California horned lark 

Birds Falco columbarius Merlin 

Birds Falco mexicanus Prairie Falcon 

Birds Falco peregrinus anatum American peregrine falcon 
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Type Scientific Name Common Name 

Birds Fulica americana American coot 

Birds Gallinula chloropus Common gallinule 

Birds Geococcyx californianus Greater roadrunner 

Birds Grus canadensis tabida Greater sandhill crane 

Birds Haliaeetus leucocephalus Bald eagle  

Birds Icteria virens  Yellow-breasted chat 

Birds Lanius ludovicianus Loggerhead shrike 

Birds Laterallus jamaicensis coturniculus California black rail 

Birds Lophortyx californicus California quail 

Birds Megaceryle alcyon Kingfisher (Belted) 

Birds Melanerpes formicivorus Acorn woodpecker 

Birds Meleagris gallopavo Wild turkey 

Birds Molothrus ater Brown-headed cowbird 

Birds Nycticorax nycticorax Black-crowned night heron 

Birds Passerculus sandwichensis Savannah sparrow  

Birds Phalacrocorax spp. Cormorant 

Birds Phasianus colchicus Ring-necked pheasant 

Birds Pica nuttalli Yellow-billed magpie 

Birds Picoides nuttallii Nuttall’s woodpecker  

Birds Pipilo crissalis California towhee 

Birds Podilymbus podiceps Pied-billed grebe 

Birds Progne subis Purple martin 

Birds Riparia riparia Bank swallow 

Birds Sturnella neglecta Western meadowlark  

Birds Sturnus vulgaris European starling 

Birds Toxostoma redivivum California thrasher 

Birds Tyto alba Barn owl 

Reptiles Actinemys (formerly Clemmys and Emys) 

marmorata 

Western pond turtle 

Reptiles Crotalus viridis Western rattlesnake 

Reptiles Phrynosoma blainvillii Blainville’s horned lizard 

Reptiles Pituophis melanoleucus Gopher snake 

Reptiles Sceloporus occidentalis Western fence lizard  

Reptiles Thamnophis gigas Giant garter snake 

Amphibians Ambystoma californiense California tiger salamander  

Amphibians Pseudacris regilla Pacific tree frog  

Amphibians Rana boylii Foothill yellow-legged frog 

Amphibians Rana catesbeiana Bullfrog 

Amphibians Rana draytonii California red-legged frog  

Amphibians Spea hammondii Western spadefoot toad  

Fish Acipenser medirostris Green sturgeon 

Fish Acipenser transmontanus White sturgeon 

Fish Alosa sapidissima American shad 

Fish Catostomus occidentalis Sacramento sucker 

Fish Cottus gulosus Riffle sculpin 

Fish Entosphenus tridentatus Pacific lamprey 

Fish Hesperoleucus symmetricus California Roach 

Fish Hysterocarpus traskii Tule perch 

Fish Lampetra ayresii River lamprey 

Fish Lavinia exilicauda Hitch 

Fish Lepomis cyanellus Green sunfish 

Fish Lepomis macrochirus Bluegill  

Fish Lepomis microlophus Redear sunfish 

Fish Micropterus coosae Redeye bass 

Fish Micropterus dolomieu Smallmouth bass 
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Fish Micropterus punctulatus Spotted bass 

Fish Micropterus salmoides Largemouth bass 

Fish Mylopharodon conocephalus Hardhead 

Fish Oncorhynchus mykiss Central Valley steelhead 

Fish Oncorhynchus mykiss Rainbow Trout 

Fish Oncorhynchus tshawytscha Central Valley fall and late fall-run Chinook 

salmon 

Fish Oncorhynchus tshawytscha Central Valley spring-run Chinook salmon 

Fish Oncorhynchus tshawytscha Sacramento River winter-run Chinook salmon 

Fish Pogonichthys macrolepidotus Sacramento splittail 

Fish Pomoxis annularis White crappie 

Fish Pomoxis nigromaculatus  Black crappie 

Fish Ptychocheilus grandis Sacramento Pikeminnow 

Fish Salmo trutta Brown trout 

Invertebrates Branchinecta conservatio Conservancy fairy shrimp 

Invertebrates Branchinecta lynchi Vernal pool fairy shrimp 

Invertebrates Cydia pomonella Codling moth 

Invertebrates Desmocerus californicus dimorphus Valley elderberry longhorn beetle 

Invertebrates Lepidurus packardi Vernal pool tadpole shrimp 

Plants Acer negundo Box elder 

Plants Aegilops triuncialis Barbed goatgrass  

Plants Aesculus californicus Buckeye 

Plants Alnus rhombifolia White alder 

Plants Alnus spp. Alder 

Plants Arbutus spp. Madrone 

Plants Arctostaphylos spp. Manzanita 

Plants Arundo donax Giant reed 

Plants Astragalus tener var. ferrisae Ferris’ milkvetch 

Plants Atriplex minuscula Lesser saltscale 

Plants Avena barbata Slender wild oats 

Plants Avena spp. Wild oats 

Plants Blennosperma nanum Yellow carpet 

Plants Brassica spp. Mustard 

Plants Bromus diandrus Ripgut brome 

Plants Bromus hordeaceus Soft chess 

Plants Bromus tectorum Cheatgrass 

Plants Carex spp. Sedge 

Plants Centaurea melitensis Tocalote 

Plants Centaurea solstitialis Yellow starthistle 

Plants Chamaesyce hooveri Hoover’s spurge 

Plants Eremocarpus setigerus Turkey mullein 

Plants Erodium botrys Broadleaf filaree 

Plants Erodium cicutarium Redstem filaree 

Plants Erodium spp. Filarees 

Plants Eschscholzia californica California poppy 

Plants Fraxinus latifolia Oregon ash 

Plants Glyceria declinata Low, waxy mannagrass 

Plants Hemizonia fitchii, Holocarpha virgata Tarweed 

Plants Heteromeles arbutifolia Toyon 

Plants Hirschfeldia incana, Brassica nigra Wild mustard 

Plants Juncus leiospermus var. ahartii Ahart’s dwarf rush 

Plants Juncus leiospermus var. leiospermus Red Bluff dwarf rush 

Plants Lasthenia californica Valley goldfield 

Plants Lasthenia fremontii Fremont's goldfields  

Plants Laurus nobilis Bay laurel 
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Plants Layia fremontii Tidy tips 

Plants Limnanthes floccosa ssp. californica Butte County meadowfoam 

Plants Lithocarpus densiflorus Tanoak 

Plants Lolium multiflorum Italian ryegrass 

Plants Lupinus bicolor Miniature lupine 

Plants Monardella douglasii ssp. venosa Veiny monardella 

Plants Myriophyllum aquaticum Parrot feather 

Plants Nassella lepida Foothill needlegrass 

Plants Nassella pulchra Purple needlegrass 

Plants Navarretia leucocephala  White navarretia 

Plants Olea europaea European olive 

Plants Orcuttia pilosa Hairy orcutt grass 

Plants Orcuttia tenuis Slender orcutt grass 

Plant Oxalis pes-caprae Bermuda buttercup 

Plants Paronychia ahartii Ahart’s paronychia 

Plants Pennisetum clandestinum Kikuyugrass 

Plants Pinus ponderosa Ponderosa pine 

Plants Pinus sabiniana Foothill pine  

Plants Pinus spp. Pine 

Plants Platanus racemosa California sycamore 

Plants Pogogyny ziziphoroides Popogyny 

Plants Populus fremontii Cottonwood 

Plants Populus fremontii Fremont cottonwood 

Plants Quercus chrysolepsis Canyon live oak 

Plants Quercus douglasii Blue oak 

Plants Quercus kelloggii Black oak 

Plants Quercus lobata Valley oak 

Plants Quercus spp. Oak 

Plants Quercus wislizeni Interior live oak 

Plants Rhynchospora californica California beaked-rush 

Plants Rosa spp. Wild rose 

Plants Rubus discolor Himalayan blackberry 

Plants Rubus spp. Blackberries 

Plants Salix exigua Narrow-leaf willow 

Plants Salix gooddingii Gooding’s willow 

Plants Salix laevigata Red willow 

Plants Salix spp. Willow  

Plants Sambucus cerulea Blue elderberry 

Plants Sambucus mexicana Mexican elderberry 

Plants Sambucus racemosa Red elderberry 

Plants Sambucus spp. Elderberry 

Plants Schoenoplectus (formerly Scirpus)  spp. Tule 

Plants Schoenoplectus (formerly Scirpus) spp. Bulrush  

Plants Sidalcea robusta Butte County checkerbloom 

Plants Taeniatherum caput-medusae Medusa-head 

Plants Tamarix spp. Salt cedar 

Plants Toxicodendron diversilobum Poison oak 

Plants Trifolium jokerstii Butte County golden clover 

Plants Trifolium spp. Clover 

Plants Triphysaria eriantha Butter and eggs 

Plants Triteleia laxa Ithuriel's spear 

Plants Tuctoria greenei Greene’s tuctoria 

Plants Typha spp.  Cattail   

Plants Vitis californica Wild grape 

 


